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2006-2007 Part-Time Engineering Program  
Academic Calendar 

 

Fall 2006 
Registration begins 
July 17, 2006 

Sep 4 Monday 
• Labor Day 
Sep 6 Wednesday 
• Fall classes begin 
Sep 19 Tuesday 
• Registration ends for Fall classes 
• Add/drop a Fall class after this 
date in the PTE office 
Sep 22 Friday 
• Last day to drop a Fall class 
without a "W" grade 
Oct 9 Monday 
• Columbus Day observed, no 
classes 
Nov 11 Saturday 
• Veterans' Day, no classes 
Nov 13 Monday 
• Registration begins for Spring 
classes 
Nov 17 Friday 
• Last day to drop a Fall class with 
a "W" grade 
Nov 22 Wednesday 
• Thanksgiving recess begins at 
1:30 PM 
Nov 27 Monday 
• Fall classes resume 
Dec 7 Thursday 
• Fall classes end 
Dec 11 Monday 
• Final exams begin for Fall 
classes 
• Confirmations and room 
assignments for Spring classes 
mailed this week 
Dec 14 Thursday 
• Final exams end for Fall classes 
Dec 15 Friday 
• Final exam makeup day for Fall 
classes if needed 
• Winter break begins 
Dec 18 Monday 
• Faculty grade deadline at 2:00 
PM for Fall classes 
Dec 19 Tuesday 
• Grades for Fall classes mailed, 
also on myNEU (myneu.neu.edu), 
Student Services Kiosks, and 
Voice Response System 
(617.373.8000) 

 

Spring 2007 
Registration begins 
November 13, 2006 

Jan 8 Monday 
• Spring classes begin 
Jan 13 Saturday 
• Registration ends for Spring 
classes 
• Add/drop a Spring class after this 
date in the PTE office 
Jan 15 Monday 
• Martin Luther King Jr.'s Birthday 
observed, no classes 
Jan 19 Friday 
• Optional makeup day 
Jan 26 Friday 
• Last day to drop a Spring class 
without a "W" grade 
Feb 19 Monday 
• Presidents' Day, no classes 
Feb 23 Friday 
• Optional makeup day 
Mar 3 Saturday 
• Spring break begins 
Mar 12 Monday 
• Spring classes resume 
Mar 26 Monday 
• Registration begins for Summer 
classes 
• President's Inauguration—
classes suspended between 9:15 
AM and 1:25 PM, resume as 
normally scheduled at 1:35 PM 
Mar 30 Friday 
• Regular Friday classes 
canceled—all day and evening 
classes follow a Monday schedule 
• Last day to drop a Spring class 
with a "W" grade 
Apr 16 Monday 
• Patriots' Day, no classes 
Apr 19 Thursday 
• Spring classes end 
Apr 20 Friday 
• Optional makeup day 
Apr 23 Monday 
• Final exams begin for Spring 
classes 

Apr 26 Thursday 
• Final exams end for Spring 
classes 
Apr 27 Friday 
• Vacation begins 
Apr 30 Monday 
• Confirmations and room 
assignments for Summer classes 
mailed this week 
• Faculty grade deadline at 9:00 
AM for Spring classes (extended 
to May 1 at 9:00 AM for graduate 
classes holding final exams on 
April 30) 
May 1 Tuesday 
• Grades for Spring classes 
mailed, also on myNEU 
(myneu.neu.edu), Student 
Services Kiosks, and Voice 
Response System (617.373.8000) 
May 5 Saturday 
• Commencement 

 
Summer 2007 
Registration begins 
March 26, 2007 

May 7 Monday 
• Summer 1 classes begin 
May 12 Saturday 
• Registration ends for Summer 1 
classes 
• Add/drop a Summer 1 class after 
this date in the PTE office 
May 18 Friday 
• Last day to drop a Summer 1 
class without a "W" grade 
May 28 Monday 
• Memorial Day observed, no 
classes 
Jun 1 Friday 
• Optional makeup day 
Jun 8 Friday 
• Last day to drop a Summer 1 
class with a "W" grade 
Jun 21 Thursday 
• Summer 1 classes end 

Jun 25 Monday 
• Final exams begin for Summer 1 
classes 
Jun 26 Tuesday 
• Final exams end for Summer 1 
classes 
Jul 2 Monday 
• Summer 2 classes begin 
Jul 4 Wednesday 
• Independence Day, no classes 
Jul 9 Monday 
• Registration ends for Summer 2 
classes 
• Add/drop a Summer 2 class after 
this date in the PTE office 
Jul 13 Friday 
• Last day to drop a Summer 2 
class without a "W" grade 
Jul 16 Monday 
• Registration begins for Fall 
classes 
Aug 3 Friday 
• Last day to drop a Summer 2 
class with a "W" grade 
Aug 16 Thursday 
• Summer 2 classes end 
Aug 20 Monday 
• Final exams begin for Summer 2 
classes 
Aug 21 Tuesday 
• Final exams end for Summer 2 
classes 
Aug 22 Wednesday 
• Vacation begins 
Aug 30 Thursday 
• Fall Commencement 
 


